PATENT

REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0104

FORM PTO-1619C	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
CONTIN	IUATION
PATENT	TS ONLY
	Attorney Docket No.: DPA24
	Page 2 of 2
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names are attached
ENTER ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES:	
NAME	EXECUTION DATE
	Month, Day, Year (MMDDYYYY)
5. JEFFREY J. RHINE	SEPTEMBER 18, 1998
6. STANLEY SCHEUFLER	AUGUST 28, 1998
7. JOHN J. WENDORFF	SEPTEMBER 8, 1998
8. THOMAS J. ZERAN	SEPTEMBER 25, 1998
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names are attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies):	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
1.	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
4.	4.
5.	5.

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.0)

PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0105

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, THOMAS J. CHINTALA, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2925 McGraw Street, San Diego, California 92117, RICHARD M. ABNEY, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4535 Pauling Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, BRETT A. KAYZAR, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 1270 Cleveland Avenue, #329, San Diego, California 92013, GINA M. LOMBARDI, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 5888 Menorca Drive, San Diego, California 92124, **JEFFREY J. RHINE**, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 13505 Tobiasson Road, Poway, California 92064, STANLEY SCHEULFER, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 238 Horizon Drive, Encinitas, California 92024, JOHN J. WENDORFF, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 500 West Harbor Drive, Apt. 1305, San Diego, California 92101, and **THOMAS J. ZERAN**, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence 1748 Linbrook Drive, San Diego, California 92111, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a BATTERY PACK FOR A PORTABLE **TELEPHONE** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 29/084,946, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof,

Page 1

and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this day of SEFF., , 1998.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On <u>September</u> 22, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared THOMAS J. CHINTALA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

(seal)

DANIELLE M. LAGIMADO

Page 2

Done at San Diego, California this 25 day of Autust , 1998. RICHARD M. ABNEY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) On August 25, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared RICHARD M. ABNEY, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. Notary Public (seal) Done at San Diego, California this \_ 9 day of \_SEPT , 1998. STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) On <u>September</u> 9, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BRETT A. KAYZAR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

(seal)



Page 3

Done at San Diego, California this 15, flay of Wylmby, 1998.
GINA M. LOMBARDI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On November 65, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared GINA M. LOMBARDI, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
Danieu M. Lagnalo Notary Public
(seal)
Done at San Diego, California this 18 day of 5 1998.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On <u>September</u> 18, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared JEFFREY J. RHINE, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
(seal)  DANIELE M. LAGIMAL Comm. # 1051435 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Exgres Feb. 13, 1999

Page 4

Done at San Diego, California this 25 day of 1998.  STANLEY SCHEUFLER		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )		
On <u>August</u> <u>28</u> , 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public		
in and for said State, personally appeared STANLEY SCHEUFLER, personally		
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person		
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he		
executed same.		
(seal)  DANIELLE M. LAGNADU Comm. # 1051435 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Sen Diego County My Comm. Expres Feb. 13, 1999  My Comm. Expres Feb. 13, 1999		
Done at San Diego, California this 8 day of Sept , 1998.  [Declip   Werding   John   Wendon   Wendon		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )		
On <u>September</u> <u>8</u> , 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public		
in and for said State, personally appeared JOHN J. WENDORFF, personally known		
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose		
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed		
same.		
(seal)  DANIELLE M. LAGNAD Notary Public  Comm. # 1051455 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA San Disjo County My Comm. Expires Feb. 13, 1999		

Page 5

Done at San Diego, California this 25 day of SOPT, 1998.

THOMAS J. ZERAN

F. OF CALIFORNIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On <u>Superior</u> <u>25</u>, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared THOMAS J. ZERAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

Danville M. Lagnaclo Notary Public

(seal)

DANIELLE /A. U.A.

Comm. () 1051435

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 13, 100

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999**